
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3061
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2000
FISHING HOOKS 
PON RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the steps`- taken by the Government to build fishing hooks for protection from soil erosion in West Coast Azhikal; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV) 

(a) & (b): The proposal for construction of a fish hook bend(breakwater) at Azhikal in Kanyakumari District of Tamil Nadu has not been
found suitable from the techno-economic angle. Hence, the proposal has not been considered. 
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